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DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES                                        

Eid Mubarak to all of the families who will be celebrating the end of Ramadan this weekend. The end of 

Ramadan is dictated by the lunar cycle and Eid may fall on Friday 21st or Saturday 22nd April. Children can 

have one day of religious observance out of school. Please email or call in to inform the school office if your 

child/children will be out of school on Friday 21st or Monday 24th April. 

There will be an Eid Party for all of the children after school on Friday 5th May – flyer attached, 

The National Education Union has announced two more strike dates for this half term, which will result in 

the school being closed on those days. If anything changes we will let you know. 

Happy St George’s Day to all of those celebrating on Sunday 23rd April 

Week commencing 24th April 

Monday 24th April        

Year 5 will be going to the Albert Hall to perform in the Camden Music Festival  

Thursday 27th April and  

NEU Teachers Strike, – School closed 

Please bring your children back to school on Friday 28th April 

Week commencing 1st May 

Monday 1st May           

May Day Bank Holiday – School closed  

Tuesday 2nd May  

NEU Teachers Strike – School closed 

Friday 5th May                                                                                     

Coronation celebration in school                              

Eid celebration party after school      

Saturday 6th May Coronation of King Charles III                   

Week commencing 8th May      

Monday 8th May                                              

Coronation Bank Holiday   - School closed  

Tuesday 9th to Friday 12th May     

 KS2 SATs 

Advanced date for the diaries: We will be having an INSET day on Monday 5th June. 

Class newsletters and details of class events and trips will be sent out next week. 
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